505967666 03/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6014373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG HOI TING	03/12/2020
CHUNG LIM WONG	03/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOMAB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Street Address:	9/F TUNG NING BLD		
Internal Address: 249-253 DES VOEUS ROAD, CENTRA			
City:	HONG KONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16647467			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508134800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: KURTIS M. ANDERSON/DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: FIVE PALO ALTO SQUARE, SUITE 650
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306-2112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402764-147US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURTIS M. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/KURTIS M. ANDERSON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-03-13 NanoMab 147US Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-03-13 NanoMab 147US Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-03-13 NanoMab 147US Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505967666 REEL: 052166 FRAME: 0076

Docket No.: NANOMAB 147US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned,

Hong Hoi Ting, resident of Rm 1425, 14/F, China Merchants Plaza South Building, 333 North Chengdu Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai, China;

Chung Lim Wong, resident of Rm1425, 14/F, China Merchants Plaza South Building, 333 North Chengdu Road, Jing'an District, Shanghai, China;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "USE OF RADIOLABELED NANOBODY IN PROGNOSIS AND DIAGNOSIS OF CANCER" and have executed an application for a patent of the United States, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/647.467 ______, filed on March 13, 2020, a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 37] of International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2018/105524, filed on September 13, 2018; (We hereby authorize Assignee to add the U.S. Patent Application number and filing date, once known, after execution of this assignment);and

WHEREAS, NANOMAB TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of China, having a place of business at 9/F Tung Ning Bld, 249-253 Des Voeus Road, Centra, Hong Kong, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by us (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by us to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and/or confirm prior assignment, transfer, or conveyance unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention, (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. We hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by us shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reassuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by us in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon us, our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

4.	We here	ny warrant	and repres	ent that v	re have no	t enterec	land will.	not enter	into any	r assignmen	t, contract,
or understand	ding in conf	lict herewi	ti.								
IN Y	WITNESS V	VHEREOF	, we have	executed	and deliv	ered this	s instrume	ent to sai	d Assist	166.	

Signature:	Tolar -		
Name:	Hong Hoi Ting		
Date:	March 17. Vara		
Witness I:		Witness 2	
Signature:	<u> </u>	Signature:	茶花 岬?
Name:	MWA BHI BION	Name:	Lina Car
Viata:	vr 88a aloss	Data	March 10. 2020

Page 2 of 3

16871392.2.BUEUNESS

Docket No.: NANOMAB 1470S

Signature:					
Name:	Chang Lim Wong				
Date:	12-83-2626				
Witness 1:		Witness 2:	***		
Signature:	<u> </u>	Signature:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Name:	White SAL BIND	Name:	YINA	lai	
Date:	12 year 42040	Date:	March	12, 2020	

Page 3 of 3

16871393 2.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 052166 FRAME: 0079